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18.30 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1979-82 
(million dollars) 

Income and expenditure Canadian British' Foreign' Canadian Foreign' 

Income 
Insurance premiums and 

annuity considerations 
Investment income - regular funds 
Net investment gain - segregated funds 
Other items 

5,942 
2,660 

579 
216 

446 
247 
151 
57 

674 
362 

16 
62 

6,830 
3,203 

790 
200 

556 
290 
238 

37 

714 
429 

12 
41 

Total income 9,397 1,196 

Selected expenditure 
Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

Income 
Insurance premiums and 

annuity considerations 
Investment income - regular funds 
Net investment gain - segregated funds 
Other items 

2,795 
535 

1,240 
68 

1981 Life 

8,985^ 
3,852 
117 
206 

257 
45 
94 
8 

601 
347 
-35 
— 

358 
121 
184 
40 

817 
526 
-7 
10 

3,502 
610 

1,404 
75 

1982 Life 

9,418^ 
4,528 
1,326 
202 

290 
50 
106 
13 

706 
410 
174 
44 

371 
131 
195 
37 

796 
599 
5 
11 

Total income 13,160 1,346 15,474 

Selected expenditure 
Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

Income 
Insurance premiums and 

annuity considerations 
Investment income - regular funds 
Net investment gain - segregated funds 
Other items 

4,905 
890 

1,707 
83' 

525 
63 
131 
11 

1981 Accident and sickness 

2,256 
210 

2 

— 

420 
154 
236 
16 

385 
59 

5,448 
980 

1,945 
90' 

4,887 
61 
155 
16 

1982 Accident and sickness 

2,437 
275 

18 
5 

479 
179 
260 
16 

427 
71 

Total income 2.468 

Selected expenditure 
Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

1,856 
67 

280 
47 

03 
14 
83 
9 

2,047 
67 
321 
54 

349 
5 

103 
9 

'Business in Canada only. 
^Worldwide business of which $2,513 million in 1981 and $3,102 million in 1982 was applicable to out-of-Canada business. 
^Includes income taxes. 

18.31 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of 
insurance and by incorporation of company, 1979-82 (million dollars) 

Year and insurance class Net premiums written 

Canadian Foreign 

Net 
claims 

incurred' 

1979 
Property^ 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty^ 
Marine 

1,006 
1,421 
214 

1,103 
138 
18 

193 
102 
27 
35 
32 
6 

446 
398 
94 
356 
63 
16 

1,645 
1,921 
335 

1,494 
233 
40 

1,008 
1,475 
186 

1,292 
130 
29 

Total 3,900 1,373 


