18.30 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1979-82 (million dollars)

Income and expenditure	Canadian	British ¹	Foreign ¹	Canadian	British ¹	Foreign
	1979			1980		
Income						
Insurance premiums and						
annuity considerations	5,942	446	674	6,830	556	714
Investment income - regular funds	2,660	247	362	3,203	290	429
Net investment gain - segregated funds	579	151	16	790	238	12
Other items	216	57	62	200	37	41
Total income	9,397	901	1,114	11,023	1,121	1,196
Selected expenditure						
Claims incurred	2,795	257	358	3,502	290	371
Dividends to policyholders	535	45	121	610	50	131
Commissions and general expenses	1,240	94	184	1,404	106	195
Taxes, licences and fees	68	8	40	75	13	37
	1981 Life			1982 Life		
Income						
Insurance premiums and	1			1.1.1.1		
annuity considerations	8,985 ²	601	817	9,4182	706	796
Investment income - regular funds	3,852	347	526	4,528	410	599
Net investment gain - segregated funds	117	- 35	-7	1,326	174	5
Other items	206		10	202	44	11
Total income	13,160	913	1,346	15,474	1,334	1,411
Selected expenditure						
Claims incurred	4,905	525	420	5,448	4,887	479
Dividends to policyholders	890	63	154	980	61	179
Commissions and general expenses	1,707	131	236	1,945	155	260
Taxes, licences and fees	833	11	16	903	16	16
	1981 Accident and sickness			1982 Accident and sickness		
Income						
Insurance premiums and	2242		1.1	1000		
annuity considerations	2,256	2	385	2,437	18	427
Investment income - regular funds	210	-	59	275	5	71
Net investment gain - segregated funds Other items	2	Ξ.	2	10		-1
Total income	2,468	2	446	2,722	23	497
Colored and a diama						
Selected expenditure Claims incurred	1,856	-	303	2,047	8	349
Dividends to policyholders	67	-	14	67	-	5
Commissions and general expenses	280	1	83	321	7	103
Taxes, licences and fees	47		9	54	-	9

¹Business in Canada only. ²Worldwide business of which \$2,513 million in 1981 and \$3,102 million in 1982 was applicable to out-of-Canada business. ³Includes income taxes.

18.31 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1979-82 (million dollars)

Year and insurance class	Net premiums wri	Net			
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	incurred ¹
1979					
Property ²	1,006	193	446	1,645	1,008
Automobile	1,421	102	398	1,921	1,475
Liability	214	27	94	335 1,494	186
Accident and sickness	1,103	35	356	1,494	1,292
Other casualty ³	138	32	63	233	130
Marine	18	6	16	40	29
Total	3,900	395	1,373	5,668	4,120